BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
35214  •  R3 08/191

grease is used and no dirt penetrates into the tank when the cover is opened, because this may result
in malfunctioning. Filling via a filling valve and firmly installed pipelines is at all events to be preferred.
How to Order
Number of Outlets
01— 1 outlet
02— 2 outlet
03— 3 outlet
04— 4 outlet
05— 5 outlet
06— 6 outlet
07— 7 outlet
08— 8 outlet
09— 9 outlet
10— 10 outlet
11— 11 outlet
12— 12 outlet
Revision Level
A— Revision A
Motor Options
01— Ratchet drive 3:1
02— Ratchet drive 12:1
03— Ratchet drive 25:1
04— Ratchet drive 50:1
05— Free shaft 3:1
06— Free shaft 12:1
07— Free shaft 25:1
08— Free shaft 50:1
09— Free shaft w/ transmission 95:1
10— Free shaft w/ transmission 215:1
11— Free shaft w/ transmission 345:1
Accessories
00— Without
01— Ultrasonic level switch
02— Filler valve
03— Ultrasonic level switch & filler valve
Reservoir Capacity
A— 8 liter (16.5 lb)
Drive Position
O— Ratchet or free shaft
A— Motor or transmission (left side)
E— Motor or transmission (right side)
A AFZA
12— Flange motor 230-260/400-460/50/60 Hz 215:1; Three phase
13— Flange motor 230-260/400-460/50/60 Hz 345:1; Three phase
14— Flange motor 230-260/400-460/50/60 Hz 710:1; Three phase
15— Flange motor 230-260/400-460/50/60 Hz 1420:1; Three phase
16— Flange motor 230-260/400-460/50/60 Hz 2880:1; Three phase
55— Flange motor w/transmission 115 VAC/60 Hz 215:1; Single phase
56— Flange motor w/transmission 115 VAC/60 Hz 345:1; Single phase
57— Flange motor w/transmission 115 VAC/60 Hz 710:1; Single phase
58— Flange motor w/transmission 115 VAC/60 Hz 1420:1; Single phase
59— Flange motor w/transmission 115 VAC/60 Hz 2880:1; Single phase
Customer should specify 1 or 2 outlets at
time of order.
Do not attempt to simply plug an outlet
as this may damage the pump.
B
B− Revision B
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
1 Copley Parkway, Suite 104
Morrisville, NC 27560
35214  •  R3 08/194
Dimensional Schematics
Ratchet Drive
Reservoir Capacity A B*
2.5 liter 330mm 540mm
8 liter 555mm 765mm
* Height with the lid open.
Measurements shown in millimeters.